
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1060
ANSWERED ON:14.07.2004
CONDITION OF NATIONAL HIGHWAYS IN MAHARASHTRA
Adhalrao Patil Shri Shivaji

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware of the bad condition of National Highways in Maharashtra;

(b) if so, whether the Government has issued some instructions to the State Governments in this regard;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the total amount spent during 2003-2004 on the maintenance and upkeep of National Highways in the State alongwith the names of places where the said amount has been spent ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): The National Highways in Maharashtra are in traffic worthy condition.

(b) & (c): Does not arise.

(d): Rs.5559.84 lacs have been spent on maintenance and upkeep of entire National Highways network in Maharashtra during 2003-
2004 except for road declared as National Highway in February 2004. List of districts through which these National Highways pass is annexed.

ANNEXURE

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (d) OF THE LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1060 TO BE
ANSWERED ON 14TH JULY 2004 ASKED BY SHRI SHIVAJI ADHALRAO PATIL REGARDING CONDITION OF NATIONAL
HIGHWAYS IN MAHARASHTRA

S.No.   District  National Highway No.

1       Thane         3
2       Raighad      4B, 4C, 17
3 Ratnagiri       17, 204
4 Sindhudurg 17
5 Nashik  3, 50
6 Dhule  3, 6, 211
7 Jalgaon  6, 211
8 Nandurbar 69
9 Ahmednagar 50
10 Osmanabad 9, 211
11 Pune  9, 50
12 Solapur  9, 13
13 Sangli  4
14 Satara  4
15 Kolhapur 204
16 Beed  211
17 Jalna  211
18 Aurangabad 211
19 Gondia  6
20 Bhandara 6
21 Nagpur  6, 7,  69


22 Wardha  6, 7
23 Amrawati 6
24 Akola  6
25 Buldana  6
26 Yawatmal 7
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